deployed that is identified to be the most cost effective, efficient 
and appropriate to provide service. 

Trips shall be provided within the Kane County area and 
surrounding counties as authorized by the AID. 

Twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. 

$ 5 .00 per one-way trip up to ten (10) miles; $ 1.50 per 1 mile 
thereafter; Airport fares at the established discount fare, or as 
determined by the Sponsors. 

The Sponsor shall be responsible for determining and retaining 
records of rider eligibility in accordance with 5310 and JARC

[...]

deployed that is identified to be the most cost effective, efficient 
and appropriate to provide service. 

Trips shall be provided within the Kane County area and 
surrounding counties as authorized by the AID. 

Twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. 

$ 5.00 per one-way trip up to ten (10) miles; $_1 .50_per 1 mile 
thereafter; Airport fares at the established discount fare, or as 
determined by the Sponsors. 

The Sponsor shall be responsible for determining and retaining 
records of rider eligibility in accordance with 53 I 0 and JARC

[...]

(b) The Pace Contribution will be $3.00 multiplied by the number of annual one-way 
passenger trips not to exceed the maximum number of trips in the Approved Budget or 
$109,476 as long as Pace funds are available. The Pace contribution will not exceed 
seventy five percent (75%) of the Net Operating Cost up to Seven thousand and fifty 
dollars ($7,050). The Net Operating Cost is defined as Total Expense less fare revenue, 
the KDOT subsidy and the RIK grant subsidy. The Net Call Center Cost is defined as 
Total Expenses less the Pace Call Center Grant and the Pace Call Center Subsidy of two 
thousand and seventy-four dollars ($2,074).